P.O. Box 840

Denver, Colorado 80201-0840

May 13, 2011

Advice No. 1581 - Electric Third Amended

Xcel Energy

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY

Public Utilities Commission of the State Of Colorado 1560 Broadway, Suite 250 Denver, Colorado 80202

The accompanying tariff sheets issued by Public Service Company of Colorado are sent to you for filing in accordance with the requirements of the Public Utilities Law:

COLORADO P.U.C. NO. 7 - ELECTRIC

and the following sheets are attached:

		Cancels
No.	Title of Sheet	Colorado P.U.C. Sheet No.
93B	Photovoltaic	2 nd Sub. Third Revised 93B
	Service	
93C	Photovoltaic	2 nd Sub. Third Revised 93C
	Service	
1 93D	Photovoltaic	First Revised 93D
	Service	×.
1 93E	Photovoltaic Service	First Revised 93E
	0	93BPhotovoltaic93CService93CPhotovoltaicServicePhotovoltaic193DPhotovoltaicServicePhotovoltaic193EPhotovoltaic

The Company amends Advice No. 1581 - Electric Second Amended to revise the proposed tariff provisions within Photovoltaic Service (Schedule PV) in the Company's P.U.C. 7 - Electric tariff to include the language that was placed into effect on March 24, 2011 as a result of Advice No. 1584 filed pursuant to Commission Decision Cl1-0304. In addition, the Company revises the proposed Sheet Nos. of the common sheets included in Advice No. 1581 Second Amended and Advice 1584 to retain the numeric sequence such that the attached tariff sheets for Advice No. 1581 - Electric Third Amended replace those made effective by Advice No. 1584.

It is desired that the changed tariffs accompanying this advice letter become effective June 1, 2011.

2011 Hay 13 Pit 1:25

The Public Utilities Commission of the State of Colorado

Advice No. 1581 ~ Electric Third Amended

Page 2 of 2

Please send copies of all notices, pleadings, correspondence, and other documents regarding this filing to:

Scott B. Brockett Director, Regulatory Administration and Compliance Xcel Energy Services Inc. 1800 Larimer, Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-294-2164 Phone 303-294-2329 Fax Scott.B.Brockett@xcelenergy.com

and

Paula M. Connelly Assistant General Counsel Xcel Energy Services Inc. 1800 Larimer, Suite 1400 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-294-2222 Phone 303-294-2988 Fax Paula.Connelly@xcelenergy.com

Mahager

TLN:jlb Enclosure